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Cooperative Development of the Aeronautical Meteorological Services in the AFI Region (CODEVMET-AFI)

Fourth Meeting of the Steering Committee (SC/4) of the CODEMET-AFI Project, Freetown (Sierra Leone), 27-29 November 2023

Appendix 1 to SC/4 Report List of Participants

	N°.
	State /Organization
	Name
	Job Title
	email

	1. 
	Sierra Leone /Ministry of Transport and Aviation
	Alex Bonapha
	Hon. Deputy Minister of Transport and Aviation
	

	2. 
	Sierra Leone /CAA
	Francis J. Kaikai
	Chairman, Board of Directors
	

	3. 
	Sierra Leone /CAA
	Md. Musayeroh Barrie
	Director General
	mbarrie@slcaa.gov.sl 

	4. 
	Sierra Leone /CAA
	Fatu-Maria Wurrie
	Deputy Director General – Technical
	Fatu.maria@slcaa.gov.sl 

	5. 
	Sierra Leone /SUMMA Airports SL Ltd.
	Senol Corlu
	General Manager
	senol.corlu@fna.aero 

	6. 
	Sierra Leone /Airports Authority
	Tommy Margao
	Head of Administration
	

	7. 
	Sierra Leone /National Disaster Management Agency
	John Rogers
	Deputy Director General
	

	8. 
	Sierra Leone /CAA
	Jusu Kallon
	Director, Air Transport and Legal Services
	jkallon@slcaa.gov.sl 

	9. 
	Sierra Leone /National Disaster Management Agency
	Sinneh Mansaray
	Director of Relief and Response
	sinnehmansaray@gmail.com 

	10. 
	Sierra Leone /CAA
	Sahr Samuel Gando
	Air Navigation Standards Manager
	sgando@slcaa.gov.sl 

	11. 
	Sierra Leone /CAA
	ISHMAEL Hemoh
	
	ihemoh@slcaa.gov.sl 

	12. 
	Sierra Leone /CAA
	Joseph Bockarie Swonie
	ANS Inspector
	jsowonie@slcaa.gov.sl 

	13. 
	Sierra Leone /CAA
	John Mbemba
	AIS/PANS-OPS Inspector
	jmbemba@slcaa.gov.sl 

	14. 
	Sierra Leone /CAA
	Ahmed Kallon
	ANS MET Inspector
	kallonmet@yahoo.com 

	15. 
	Cameroon /CAA
	Cyrille Abondo
	ANS MET Inspector, Chairperson of the CODEVMET-AFI Steering Committee
	cyrille.abondo@ccaa.aero 

	16. 
	Democratic Republic of Congo
	Glody Izey
	Ingénieur BTP
	glodyizey@gmail.com 

	17. 
	Guinea /AGAC
	Dr. Ibrahima Kalil Kanté
	ANS MET Inspector
	ibrahima.kalil@agac.gov.gn 

	18. 
	Angola /CAA
	LutumbaTima
	ANS MET Inspector
	lutumba.tima@gmail.com 

	19. 
	Cameroon /CAA
	Franck Aristide Bekol
	Chef service de la météorologie aéronautique
	franck.bekol@ccaa.aero 

	20. 
	Côte d'Ivoire /CAA
	Rock Levis Gouamene
	ANS MET Inspector
	rgouamene@anac.ci 

	21. 
	Côte d'Ivoire /SODEXAM
	Alain Gnayoro Gazoa
	Chef de Service de la Méteorologie Aeronautique et Synoptique
	alain.gnayoro@sodexam.ci 

	22. 
	Gambia /CAA
	Mamadou Bah
	
	mabah@gcaa.aero 

	23. 
	Niger /CAA
	Kassimou Malam Abdou
	ANS MET Inspector
	akassimou@yahoo.fr

	24. 
	Senegal /ANACIM
	Niokhor Diouf
	ANS MET Inspector
	niokhor.diouf@anacim.sn

	25. 
	Senegal /ANACIM
	Papa Nghor Ndiaye
	
	papangor.ndiaye@anacim.sn

	26. 
	Togo /ANAC
	Dadja Telou Taro
	ANS MET Inspector
	dadjataro@gmail.com

	27. 
	Togo /ANAC
	Kokou Mefo Wampa
	ANS MET Inspector
	wakome1@yahoo.fr

	28. 
	ICAO, WACAF
	Nika Meheza Manzi
	Deputy Regional Director
	nmanzi@icao.int

	29. 
	ICAO, WACAF
	Christian Bechtold
	Regional Officer, TA-AT
	cbechtold@icao.int

	30. 
	ICAO, WACAF
	Goama Ilboudo
	Regional Officer, MET
	gilboudo@icao.int 

	31. 
	ASECNA
	Gilles Armand Nono
	Senior Meteorologist
	nonogil@asecna.org 





Page 1 sur 1

image1.jpeg




